SECOND AMENDMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
CONTRACT NUMBER PS2060B

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered info as of the 130 day of February, and shall be
deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Environmental Engineering Services (“Agresment’) by and between
the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ, a municipal corporation of the State of Hlinois {"Commission”) and Wood
Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc. (“Consultant’) effective December 8, 2015 with the like operation and effect as if
the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered info an Agreement effective the 8¢ day of
December 2015, wherein the Consultant is to provide Environmental Enginesring Servicas for Various Project Sites for the
Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to include Additional Services
performed and associated compensation due to Consultant;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein, the
parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in and amendments to the
Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals
THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE AMENDMENT
AGREEMENT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Schedule A Scope of Services
2.1 The Consultant is to provide Environmental Engineering Services as described in the Agreement.
31 Term

34 The Maximum Compensation to be paid to the Constiltant under this Amendment is increased by
$1,500,000.00 for a total maximum compensation of $3,000,000.00.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant and the signature(s) of each person signing
on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the Consultant to all terms and
conditions of this Amendment.

Al capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the agreement, Except as and to the extent
that the ferms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and
affect.




SECOND AMENDMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
CONTRACT NUMBER PS2060B
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment Agreement No. 2.
ATTEST:

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO

BY: f('\ @Zéwffﬁfyywﬁ/ Date:

Mayor Rahm Emanuel
Chairman

BY:/?{\’/A—/-%/—" Date: 2 /l }lﬁ
()z{ri M@W/ 1
Secreta
CONSULTANT

Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc.
401 ,/‘ Date: 0‘7//?%70/?

By:

Subscribed and sworn to me this

[ H day of Fabmag 2017 .

R

(/" Notary Public

My Commission expires: 5 rﬂ 19

(Seal of Notary)

Coront B 2wl L Y

W NP IS ISP IS NP SN
OFFICIAL SEAL
JO-ANN M GENTILE

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/14/19

Neal & Leroy, LLC



wood.

Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc.
1105 Lakewood Parkway

Suite 300

Alpharetta, GA 30009

USA

INCUMBENCY CERTIFICATE
T:770-360-0600

www,woodplc.com

I, Bradley J. Knight, being the duly elected and acting Secretary of Wood Environment &
Infrastructure Solutions, Inc. (“Wood”) hereby certify that John D. Hyder, is Operations Manager of
Wood, and, in this capacity, has the authority, on behalf of Wood, to execute any and all contracts
and/or documents with the City of Chicago Public Building Commission.

Dated: February 14, 2019

‘Iiﬂllﬂg, ra
488 iy, /

s e aviron, %, . .
e i, Wood Environmeat & Infrastructure-Solutions, Inc.

<
.5 2
: . 3RS
i SEAL, i8¢ By:
- - M w =
58 Secretary

'743

%y, Byt S

)
0’0, aolm EO% o
Yagyppnonent™

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 14 day of February 2019,

Sarah J Smith
MR OTARY PUBLIC
FULTON COUNTY, GEORGIA

My Commission Expires
12/27/2021

‘Wood' is a trading name for John Wood Group PLC and its subsidiaries




